

B

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 461 OF 2012

RACHANA JAIN @ PINKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP @ DILIP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Y. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G. Madhavi, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh steps be taken by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner for service on the respondent by ordinary process as well as by registered post returnable in twelve weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|